SPONSORED PROJECTS -

FY23 YTD

Proposals

FY22 YTD

FY23 YTD

VECH

10/1/2022 TO 9/30/2023

FY22 YTD FY23 YTD

Award $ Received

FY22 YTD

Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs

Academic Success and Retention
Academic Success and Retention
Career Services

College of Allied Health

Biomedical Sciences

College of Allied Health Professions
EMT Training

Physical Therapy

Radiological Sciences

Speech Pathology and Audiology

College of Arts and Sciences
Biology
Center for Archeological Studi
Chemistry
Coastal Weather Research Center
Communication
Earth Sciences
English
History
Marine Sciences
Math and Statistics
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature
Philosophy
Physics
Political Sci / Criminal Justi
Psychology
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk
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College of Education and Professional Studies

Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office
Counseling & Instructional Sciences

Health, Kinesiology and Sport

Leadership & Teacher Ed

College of Engineering
Chemical Eng
Civil Eng
College of Engineering - Dean's Office
Electrical Eng
Mechanical Eng

College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness
Center for Healthy Communities
Center for Lung Biology
College of Medicine - Dean's Office
Comparative Medicine
Family Medicine
Internal Medicine
Microbiology/Immunology
Neurology
OBGYN
Orthopaedics
Pathology
Pediatrics
Pharmacology
Physiology/Cell Biology
Surgery

College of Nursing
Adult Health Nursing
College of Nursing - Dean's Office
Community Mental Health
Maternal/Child Health
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$795,000
$795,000

$453,000
$1,500
$454,500

S0
$50,000
$30,000

S0

S0

S0
$80,000

$596,888
$39,492
S0
$152,600
S0
$346,579
$67,010
$22,810
$2,624,193
$74,257
S0
S0
$388,893
$11,016
$1,206,863
$271,325

$5,801,926

$735,689

$155,660

$85,327
$1,800,769

$2,777,445

$210,526
$4,590,633
$3,000
$635,949
$322,999

$5,763,107

$1,798,249
$3,033,460
$1,495,130
$5,434,775
$59,725,252
$0
$4,724,962
$430,777
$1,961,348
$14,680
$63,024
$1,000
$2,141,875
$308,648
$540,857
$568,029
$161,950

$82,404,016

$1,038,073

$1,715,680

$3,151,641
$507,158

$6,412,552

$650,000
$650,000

$544,300
$5,000

$549,300

S0

S0
$445,244

S0

S0

S0
$445,244

$45,726
$9,181,695
$0
$194,400
$5,000
$71,581
$2,500
$9,999
$13,541,617
$721,317
$9,909
$0
$919,769
$103,537
$1,641,780
$733,606

$27,182,436

$5,447,633
$839,020
$174,415

$1,916,634

$8,377,702

$427,352
$4,062,929
$9,883
$3,816,991
$46,500

$8,363,655

$2,662,697
$1,230,108
$342,996
$5,554,690
$543,913
$0
$7,269,124
$419,075
$1,628,024
$15,614
$39,789
$8,550
$2,660,191
$168,850
$1,712,384
$218,200
$60,866

$24,535,071

S0
$1,815,931
$1,705,187

$133,135

$3,654,253

Change vs. FY22 YTD ($)

$145,000
$145,000

-$91,300
-$3,500
-$94,800

S0
$50,000
-$415,244
S0
S0
S0
-$365,244

$551,162
-$9,142,203
$0
-$41,800
-$5,000
$274,998
$64,510
$12,811
-$10,917,424
-$647,060
-$9,909
$0
-$530,876
-$92,521
-$434,917
-$462,281

-$21,380,510

-$4,711,944
-$683,360
-$89,088
-$115,865

-$5,600,257

-$216,826
$527,704
-$6,883
-$3,181,042
$276,499

-$2,600,548

-$864,448
$1,803,352
$1,152,134
-$119,915
$59,181,339
$0
-$2,544,162
$11,702
$333,324
-$934
$23,235
-$7,550
-$518,316
$139,798
-$1,171,527
$349,829
$101,084

$57,868,945

$1,038,073
-$100,251

$1,446,454
$374,023

$2,758,299



Proposals Awards Award $ Received

FY23 YTD FY22 YTD FY23 YTD FY22 YTD FY23 YTD FY22 YTD Change vs. FY22 YTD ($)

Division of Student Affairs

Division of Student Affairs 1 0 1 0 $25,000 S0 $25,000
Upward Bound 0 2 1 2 $309,505 $298,601 $10,904
2 2 2 $334,505 $298,601 $35,904
Financial Affairs
Financial Affairs 1 1 1 1 $18,677,857 $18,691,792 -$13,935
1 1 1 1 $18,677,857 $18,691,792 -$13,935
Global USA
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs. 1 0 1 0 $25,072 S0 $25,072
International Education 0 2 1 1 $34,990 $500 $34,490
2 2 1 $60,062 $500 $59,562
Graduate School
Graduate School 1 1 1 1 $20,000 $20,000 i)
1 1 1 1 $20,000 $20,000 $0
Honors College
Honors College 0 1 0 2 S0 $47,375 -$47,375
0 1 0 2 $0 $47,375 -$47,375

Mitchell Cancer Institute

M(CI Clinical Trials 0 1 0 0 S0 $0 S0
MCI Research 0 1 1 0 $60,014 S0 $60,014
Mitchell Cancer Institute 4 14 7 9 $191,693 $946,657 -$754,964
USA Health Clinical Trials 16 6 42 35 $818,193 $852,582 -$34,389
20 22 50 a4 $1,069,900 $1,799,239 -$729,339
Mitchell College of Business
Marketing 1 0 3 0 $834,071 Nl $834,071
Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office 0 1 0 0 S0 $0 S0
1 3 0 $834,071 S0 $834,071
Office of Diversity and Inclusion
Office of Diversity and Inclusion 0 1 0 0 S0 Nl S0
0 1 0 0 $0 $0 $0
Research
Ctr Commercialization and Indu 1 0 0 0 S0 $0 S0
Research 0 0 1 2 $2,878,539 $2,949,191 -$70,652
Research Compliance 1 0 1 0 $49,716 S0 $49,716
Research Innovation 1 0 0 0 S0 30 S0
Research and Economic Dev 0 1 0 3 S0 $207,734 -$207,734
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL) 4 4 0 2 S0 $5,766,455 -$5,766,455
7 5 2 7 $2,928,255 $8,923,380 -$5,995,125
School of Computing
Computer Science 3 5 1 1 $87,641 $594,655 -$507,014
Information Systems & Technology 1 0 0 0 S0 Nl S0
School of Computing - Dean's Office 21 20 20 16 $1,469,838 $1,814,580 -$344,742
25 25 21 17 $1,557,479 $2,409,235 -$851,756
Simulation Lab
Simulation Lab 1 2 0 0 S0 S0 S0
1 2 0 0 $0 $0 $0
USA Hospitals
Childrens Womens Hospital 3 1 2 1 $2,000,000 $500,000 $1,500,000
Hospitals and Clinics 0 2 0 1 S0 $3,385,383 -$3,385,383
University Hospital 6 4 9 10 $7,132,418 $7,887,412 -$754,994
9 7 11 12 $9,132,418 $11,772,795 -$2,640,377
USA Police
USA Police 0 1 0 0 S0 S0 S0
0 1 0 0 $0 $0 $0
University Libraries
Biomedical Library 1 0 0 0 S0 Nl S0
1 0 (] 0 $0 $0 $0
VP Fin and Adm
VP Fin and Adm 0 0 0 6 S0 $102,026 -$102,026
0 0 0 6 $0 $102,026 -$102,026

Grand Total 492 473 326 342 $139,103,093 $117,822,604 $21,280,489



