SPONSORED PROJECTS - 10/1/2022 TO 9/30/2023									
College/Dept	Proposals		Awards		FY23 YTD	Award \$ Received FY22 YTD			
	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY23 YIU	FYZZ Y ID	Change vs. FY22 YTD (\$)		
Academic Affairs Academic Affairs	3	2	1	2	\$795,000	\$650,000	\$145,000		
Academic Artairs	3	2	1	2	\$795,000 \$ 795,000	\$650,000	\$145,000 \$145,000		
Academic Success and Retention					,	, ,	, ,,,,,		
Academic Success and Retention	1	3	3	2	\$453,000	\$544,300	-\$91,300		
Career Services	1	1	1	1	\$1,500	\$5,000	-\$3,500		
	2	4	4	3	\$454,500	\$549,300	-\$94,800		
College of Allied Health									
Biomedical Sciences College of Allied Health Professions	1 0	2 0	0 1	0 0	\$0 \$50,000	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$50,000		
EMT Training	3	2	2	2	\$30,000	\$445,244	-\$415,244		
Physical Therapy	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Radiological Sciences Speech Pathology and Audiology	2 2	0 2	0 0	0 0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0		
opecon actions, and tadiolog,	9	6	3	2	\$80,000	\$445,244	-\$365,244		
College of Arts and Sciences									
Biology	13	11	5	6	\$596,888	\$45,726	\$551,162		
Center for Archeological Studi Chemistry	2 3	5 1	2 0	5 0	\$39,492 \$0	\$9,181,695 \$0	-\$9,142,203 \$0		
Coastal Weather Research Center	3 1	1	1	0 1	\$0 \$152,600	\$0 \$194,400	\$0 -\$41,800		
Communication	0	1	0	1	\$0	\$5,000	-\$5,000		
Earth Sciences English	6 2	3 2	6 2	3 1	\$346,579 \$67,010	\$71,581 \$2,500	\$274,998 \$64,510		
History	4	1	2	1	\$22,810	\$9,999	\$12,811		
Marine Sciences	44	29	26	22	\$2,624,193	\$13,541,617	-\$10,917,424		
Math and Statistics Modern & Classical Languages and Literature	15 e 2	11 2	7 0	5 2	\$74,257 \$0	\$721,317 \$9,909	-\$647,060 -\$9,909		
Philosophy	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0,505 \$0	\$0		
Physics	4	4	4	5	\$388,893	\$919,769	-\$530,876		
Political Sci / Criminal Justi Psychology	1 13	4 14	1 6	1 9	\$11,016 \$1,206,863	\$103,537 \$1,641,780	-\$92,521 -\$434,917		
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	5	1	3	3	\$271,325	\$733,606	-\$462,281		
	116	90	65	65	\$5,801,926	\$27,182,436	-\$21,380,510		
College of Education and Profession									
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office	e 6 7	12 3	5 2	14 4	\$735,689	\$5,447,633 \$839,020	-\$4,711,944 -\$683,360		
Counseling & Instructional Sciences Health, Kinesiology and Sport	7	3 7	3	1	\$155,660 \$85,327	\$839,020 \$174,415	-\$89,088		
Leadership & Teacher Ed	6	6	5	4	\$1,800,769	\$1,916,634	-\$115,865		
	26	28	15	23	\$2,777,445	\$8,377,702	-\$5,600,257		
College of Engineering									
Chemical Eng Civil Eng	4 28	11 24	6 13	6 13	\$210,526 \$4,590,633	\$427,352 \$4,062,929	-\$216,826 \$527,704		
College of Engineering - Dean's Office	2	3	2	2	\$4,590,633	\$9,883	-\$6,883		
Electrical Eng	18	38	7	20	\$635,949	\$3,816,991	-\$3,181,042		
Mechanical Eng	10 62	16 92	7	4	\$322,999	\$46,500	\$276,499		
Callana of Bandinina	62	92	35	45	\$5,763,107	\$8,363,655	-\$2,600,548		
College of Medicine Biochem/Molecular Biology	11	14	6	7	\$1,798,249	\$2,662,697	-\$864,448		
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness		4	6	2	\$3,033,460	\$1,230,108	\$1,803,352		
Center for Healthy Communities	5	1	4	3	\$1,495,130	\$342,996	\$1,152,134		
Center for Lung Biology College of Medicine - Dean's Office	57 2	53 1	23 2	18 1	\$5,434,775 \$59,725,252	\$5,554,690 \$543,913	-\$119,915 \$59,181,339		
Comparative Medicine	1	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Family Medicine	6	3	5	6	\$4,724,962	\$7,269,124	-\$2,544,162		
Internal Medicine Microbiology/Immunology	4 9	3 11	3 10	3 11	\$430,777 \$1,961,348	\$419,075 \$1,628,024	\$11,702 \$333,324		
Neurology	4	4	3	2	\$14,680	\$15,614	-\$934		
OBGYN Orthopaedics	2 1	2 2	2 1	2 1	\$63,024 \$1,000	\$39,789 \$8,550	\$23,235 -\$7,550		
Pathology	49	2 29	5	7	\$1,000 \$2,141,875	\$8,550 \$2,660,191	-\$7,550 -\$518,316		
Pediatrics	17	6	18	17	\$308,648	\$168,850	\$139,798		
Pharmacology Physiology/Cell Biology	13 8	24 2	7 2	14 1	\$540,857 \$568,029	\$1,712,384 \$218,200	-\$1,171,527 \$349,829		
Surgery	2	8	2	4	\$161,950	\$60,866	\$101,084		
	193	168	99	99	\$82,404,016	\$24,535,071	\$57,868,945		
College of Nursing									
Adult Health Nursing	2	2	2	0	\$1,038,073	\$0 \$1.815.031	\$1,038,073		
College of Nursing - Dean's Office Community Mental Health	1 9	2 5	2 5	4 4	\$1,715,680 \$3,151,641	\$1,815,931 \$1,705,187	-\$100,251 \$1,446,454		
Maternal/Child Health	1	3	2	2	\$507,158	\$133,135	\$374,023		
	13	12	11	10	\$6,412,552	\$3,654,253	\$2,758,299		

	Prop	osals	Awards			Award \$ Received	
College/Dept	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY22 YTD	Change vs. FY22 YTD (\$)
Division of Student Affairs							
Division of Student Affairs	1	0	1	0	\$25,000	\$0	\$25,000
Upward Bound	0	2	1	2	\$309,505	\$298,601	\$10,904
	1	2	2	2	\$334,505	\$298,601	\$35,904
Financial Affairs							
Financial Affairs	1	1	1	1	\$18,677,857	\$18,691,792	-\$13,935
	1	1	1	1	\$18,677,857	\$18,691,792	-\$13,935
Global USA							
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.	1	0	1	0	\$25,072	\$0	\$25,072
International Education	0	2	1	1	\$34,990	\$500	\$34,490
	1	2	2	1	\$60,062	\$500	\$59,562
Graduate School					, ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , , ,
Graduate School	1	1	1	1	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$0
Graduate Scribbi					\$20,000	\$20,000	
	1	1	1	1	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$0
Honors College							
Honors College	0	1	0	2	\$0	\$47,375	-\$47,375
	0	1	0	2	\$0	\$47,375	-\$47,375
Mitchell Cancer Institute							
MCI Clinical Trials	0	1	0	0	\$0	\$ 0	\$0
MCI Research	0	1	1	0	\$60,014	\$0	\$60,014
Mitchell Cancer Institute USA Health Clinical Trials	4 16	14 6	7 42	9 35	\$191,693 \$818,193	\$946,657 \$852,582	-\$754,964 -\$34,389
OSA Treatti Cilifical Trials	20	22	50	44	\$1,069,900	\$1,799,239	-\$729,339
	20	22	50	44	\$1,005,500	\$1,755,255	-3725,555
Mitchell College of Business							
Marketing	1 9 0	0	3	0	\$834,071	\$0 \$0	\$834,071
Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office		1	0	0	\$0 \$34.074	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$834.074
	1	1	3	0	\$834,071	\$0	\$834,071
Office of Diversity and Inclusion							
Office of Diversity and Inclusion	0	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	0	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Research							
Ctr Commercialization and Indu	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Research	0	0	1	2	\$2,878,539	\$2,949,191	-\$70,652
Research Compliance Research Innovation	1 1	0 0	1 0	0 0	\$49,716	\$0 \$0	\$49,716
Research and Economic Dev	0	1	0	3	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$207,734	\$0 -\$207,734
South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL)	4	4	0	2	\$0	\$5,766,455	-\$5,766,455
	7	5	2	7	\$2,928,255	\$8,923,380	-\$5,995,125
School of Computing							
Computer Science	3	5	1	1	\$87,641	\$594,655	-\$507,014
Information Systems & Technology	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
School of Computing - Dean's Office	21	20	20	16	\$1,469,838	\$1,814,580	-\$344,742
	25	25	21	17	\$1,557,479	\$2,409,235	-\$851,756
Simulation Lab							
Simulation Lab	1	2	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	1	2	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
IICA II ospitala	_	_	-	-	7-	7-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
USA Hospitals	2	4	2	4	¢2.000.000	¢500.000	Ć1 F00 000
Childrens Womens Hospital Hospitals and Clinics	3 0	1 2	2 0	1 1	\$2,000,000 \$0	\$500,000 \$3,385,383	\$1,500,000 -\$3,385,383
University Hospital	6	4	9	10	\$7,132,418	\$7,887,412	-\$754,994
. ,	9	7	11	12	\$9,132,418	\$11,772,795	-\$2,640,377
USA Police					, .	. , ,	
USA Police USA Police	0	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
OUN FUILLE	0	1	0	0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
Hadron and the 199	U	1	U	U	ŞU	Şυ	ŞU
University Libraries		_	_	_	4-	4-	4-
Biomedical Library	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$ 0
	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
VP Fin and Adm							
VP Fin and Adm	0	0	0	6	\$0	\$102,026	-\$102,026
	0	0	0	6	\$0	\$102,026	-\$102,026